selected bidder/s) 
Shall be communicated later on  

9 Financial Bid Opening date and 
time 

Shall be communicated later on  

10 Departmental estimated annual 
value of the contract (without 
GST) 

₹15.00 Lakhs  

11 Earnest Money Deposit @2.5% of 
estimate  

₹37,500/-(Thirty Seven Thousand  
Five Hundred only) 

Exemption as per 
Govt. norms 

12 Period of Completion 90 days including trials  
13 Period of Contract Initially one year after successful online trails.  

The contract may be renewed on year-to-year 
basis based on the satisfactory performance (to